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HRES 349
Reaffirming the vital role of the United States-Japan alliance in promoting peace, stability, and prosperity in the
Indo-Pacific region and beyond.

Congress: 116 (2019–2021, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: May 2, 2019
Current Status: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Latest Action: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.  (Nov 18, 2020) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/116th-congress/house-resolution/349 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Castro, Joaquin [D-TX-20] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: TX   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (34 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-16] D · NY May 2, 2019

Rep. McCaul, Michael T. [R-TX-10] R · TX May 2, 2019

Rep. Sherman, Brad [D-CA-30] D · CA May 2, 2019

Rep. Smith, Adrian [R-NE-3] R · NE May 2, 2019

Rep. Yoho, Ted S. [R-FL-3] R · FL May 2, 2019

Rep. Case, Ed [D-HI-1] D · HI May 17, 2019

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-9] D · NY May 17, 2019

Rep. Fitzpatrick, Brian K. [R-PA-1] R · PA May 17, 2019

Rep. Gonzalez, Vicente [D-TX-15] D · TX May 17, 2019

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX May 17, 2019

Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] D · OH May 17, 2019

Rep. Pallone, Frank, Jr. [D-NJ-6] D · NJ May 17, 2019

Rep. Takano, Mark [D-CA-41] D · CA May 17, 2019

Rep. Watkins, Steve [R-KS-2] R · KS May 17, 2019

Rep. Meuser, Daniel [R-PA-9] R · PA May 24, 2019

Rep. Bera, Ami [D-CA-7] D · CA Oct 28, 2019

Rep. Chabot, Steve [R-OH-1] R · OH Oct 28, 2019

Rep. Gallagher, Mike [R-WI-8] R · WI Oct 28, 2019

Rep. Gallego, Ruben [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Oct 28, 2019

Rep. Gooden, Lance [R-TX-5] R · TX Oct 28, 2019

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Oct 28, 2019

Rep. Long, Billy [R-MO-7] R · MO Oct 28, 2019

Rep. Miller, Carol D. [R-WV-3] R · WV Oct 28, 2019

Rep. Phillips, Dean [D-MN-3] D · MN Oct 28, 2019

Rep. Wagner, Ann [R-MO-2] R · MO Oct 28, 2019

Rep. Heck, Denny [D-WA-10] D · WA Oct 29, 2019

Rep. Moulton, Seth [D-MA-6] D · MA Oct 29, 2019

Rep. Cicilline, David N. [D-RI-1] D · RI Oct 30, 2019

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-5] D · NY Oct 30, 2019

Rep. Spanberger, Abigail Davis [D-VA-7] D · VA Nov 8, 2019

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Nov 14, 2019

Rep. Bacon, Don [R-NE-2] R · NE Dec 5, 2019

Rep. Cox, TJ [D-CA-21] D · CA Dec 5, 2019

Rep. Taylor, Van [R-TX-3] R · TX Nov 16, 2020

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Foreign Affairs Committee House Referred to May 16, 2019
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

116 SRES
183 

Related bill Oct 29, 2019: Resolution agreed to in Senate without amendment and an amended preamble by
Unanimous Consent. (consideration: CR S6255-6256)

Summary  (as of Nov 18, 2020) 

This resolution reaffirms the vital role of the U.S.-Japan alliance in promoting peace and stability and calls for further

strengthening of ties.

The resolution calls for the continued robust cooperation between the United States and Japan in the global fight against

COVID-19 (i.e., coronavirus disease 2019) and supports the Japanese government's commitment to hosting the Olympic

Games in 2021.

Additionally, the resolution reaffirms the vital role of the Quadrilateral Security Dialogue as a platform to facilitate further

collaboration between the United States, Australia, India, and Japan on matters related to protecting freedom of

navigation and promoting democratic values in the Indo-Pacific.

Actions Timeline

Nov 18, 2020: Mr. Engel moved to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended.
Nov 18, 2020: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H5882-5883)
Nov 18, 2020: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H. Res. 349.
Nov 18, 2020: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended
Agreed to by voice vote.(text: CR H5882)
Nov 18, 2020: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended Agreed to by voice vote. (text:
CR H5882)
Nov 18, 2020: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Oct 30, 2019: Committee Consideration and Mark-up Session Held.
Oct 30, 2019: Ordered to be Reported by Unanimous Consent.
May 16, 2019: Referred to the Subcommittee on Asia, the Pacific and Nonproliferation.
May 2, 2019: Introduced in House
May 2, 2019: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
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